

Office of the Lieutenant Governor Ballot Proposition Number Application

As directed by Utah Code Annotated §20A-6-107, the Lieutenant Governor shall assign each ballot proposition a unique number. **BONDS are not numbered, but they are titled in accordance with Utah Code Annotated §11-14-206.**

1.	Date: August 7, 2024
2.	Requestor's name: Teisha Wilson, Lehi City Recorder
3.	Name of county or municipality: Lehi
4.	Name of ballot proposition: CREATION OF NEW SCHOOL DISTRICT
5.	Short description of proposition: Shall a new school district be created from Alpine School District that would include the boundaries of the cities of Lehi, American Fork, Highland, Alpine, Cedar Hills, and the portion of Draper located within Utah County.
6.	Election for which this proposition will appear on the ballot: General Election, November 5, 2024
7.	 Utah Code Annotated §20A-6-107(2)(b)(iii) allows multiple propositions to share a proposition number if the following criteria is met: The sponsors of each proposition agree, in writing, to share the number; and The ballot propositions sharing the same number are identical in their terms, purpose, and effect, with jurisdiction being the only significant difference between the ballot propositions.
	Would you like to share a ballot proposition number? YES NO
	a. <i>If you answered YES</i> , please list the other counties or municipalities with which you would like to share the proposition number:
	American Fork, Highland, Alpine, Cedar Hills, and Draper in Utah County
	b. If you answered YES, please attach the sponsors' written agreement to this application.
8.	Please attach the resolution or documentation that establishes this ballot proposition. Utah Code Annotated §20A-6-106 states that ballot questions must be submitted to the election officer no later than 65 days before the date of the election at which the matter will be submitted to the voters.
	(This number is assigned by the Lieutenant Governor's Office) Assigned ballot proposition number: Proposition # _11